OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AUDIT OFFICER, LOCAL FUND AUDIT, SUNDARGARH

District Audit Office,LFA, SUNDARGARH, Near Collectorate Office, Sundergarh

Phone No.: 0662-2272370, E-mail: narendrakumar.sahoo@gmail.com

993 Order No:

FA

Date: 9-6-21

## Accounts Review Report Approval Certificate

Certified that the Accounts Review Report on the accounts of the college: SARBATI DEVI WOMENS COLLEGE, RAJGANGPUR, Address : RAJGANGPUR MPL For the years 2019-2020 Submitted by the C.A. firm :PRADEEPTA SAROJ AND ASSOCIATES-325971E Office Address :PLOT NO 368 1ST FLOOR OPP VISAKHA ENCLAVE, CUTTACK ROAD BOMIKHAL, is in order.

The said Report bearing No.587801/AR/2020-2021-SUNDARGARH is hereby approved.

Date :11-06-2021

(NARENDRA KUMAR SAHQO) District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit,SUNDARGARH

Memo No:	994	Dated:	9-6-21	
				_

Copy submitted to the Director, Local Fund Audit / the Principal, SARBATI DEVI WOMENS COLLEGE, RAJGANGPUR, RAJGANGPUR MPL / PRADEEPTA SAROJ AND ASSOCIATES-325971E, PLOT NO 368 1ST FLOOR OPP VISAKHA ENCLAVE, CUTTACK ROAD BOMIKHAL, for information and necessary action.

(NARENDRA KUMAR SAHOO) District Audit Officer, Local Fund Audit, SUNDARGARH

\*This certificate is valid only if the respective District Audit Officer has signed with his/her seal.